COMPENSATION AND BILLING 

2.1. Compensation.  Consultant shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set 
forth in Exhibit “A”.  Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed seventy five thousand 
dollars per fiscal year, for a total not to exceed one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($ 150,000), 
unless authorized herein.  

2.2. Additional Services.  Consultant shall not receive compensation for any services 
provided outside the scope of services specified in the Consultant’s Proposal or which is 
inconsistent with or in violation of the provisions of this Agreement unless the City or the Project